He is also due an unpaid reimbursement though the bulk 

of his unpaid money claims fail.  As a result, I order Printec Digital Services Limited 

pay Shaun Farmer: 

(a) Two weeks pay, being the balance of the notice period and provided it 

has not already been paid; and  

(b) A further $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars) as compensation for 

humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 

123(1)(c)(i) of the Act; and 

(c) A further $68.40 being reimbursement of expenses.  

Costs are reserved though I note that while Mr Farmer was assisted, I understand